
ST. JOHN OF DAMASCUS ORTHODOX CHURCH

A PARISH OF THE ORTHODOX CHURCH IN AMERICA, THE DIOCESE OF THE WEST


January


Location:   16903 Espola Rd

	        Poway, CA

Mailing:    PO Box 28291

                    San Diego, CA 92198

Phone:       (858) 674-1931

E-mail:      info@stjohnofdamascus.org

Web:          www.stjohnofdamascus.org



Divine Liturgy Readers


Jan 2 - Mary C		 	 Jan 23 - Dale F


Jan 6 - Rdr John	 	 Jan 30 - Linda F 


Jan 9 -	Carmen B


Jan 16 - Nate C/John T


Questions? Contact Bill Moision

Altar Servers


Evening	 	 	 	 	 Morning

Jan 1	 Sbdn Ken, Mike W, Matthew S	 Jan 2 	 Sbdn Ken, Ed L, Mike W, Matthew S


	 	 	 	 	 	 Jan 5 	 Sbdn Ken


Jan 5 Sbdn Ken, Mike W  	 	 	 Jan 6 Sbdn Ken, Mike W

	 


Jan 8 Sbdn Ken, Mike W,	 	 	 Jan 9 Sbdn Ken,  Ed L,

	 Oliver, Andrew	 	 	 	 Oliver, Andrew


Jan 15 Sbdn Ken, Mike W	 	 	 Jan 16 Sbdn Ken, Ed L, Mike W

	 Nicholas, Oliver, Leo	 	 	 	 Nicholas, Oliver, Leo


Jan 22	Sbdn Ken, Mike W	 	 	 Jan 23 Sbdn Ken, Ed L, Mike W, Matthew S

	 Ethan, Andrew	 	 	 	 Ethan, Andrew


Jan 29	Sbdn Ken, Mike	 	 	 Jan 30	Sbdn Ken, Ed L

	 Matthew, Nicholas, Leo	 	 	 Matthew, Nicholas, Leo


Questions? Contact Subdeacon Ken Telles

Prosphora


Jan 2 - Dn George	 	 Jan 9 - Dn George	 	 Jan 23 - Dn George 


Jan 5 (litya) - George R	 Jan 16 - Dn George	 	 Jan 30 - Dn George 


Jan 6 - Jim S


Questions? Contact Fr Michael

Greeters


Evening	 	 	 Morning

Sat Jan 1	 	 	 Sun Jan 2

Valerie L	 	 	 Valerie L, Jose P


	 	 	 	 Wed Jan 5

	 	 	 	 Leo H


Wed Jan 5	 	 	 Thurs Jan 6	 	 

Joe T	 	 	 	 Leo H


Sat Jan 8	 	 	 Sun Jan 9

Evan K		 	 	 Mike K, Joe T


Sat Jan 15	 	 	 Sun Jan 16

Valerie L	 	 	 Iryna S, John T


Sat Jan 22	 	 	 Sun Jan 23

John T		 	 	 Mike K, Jose P


Sat Jan 29	 	 	 Sun Jan 30

Iryna S		 	 	 Leo H, Evan K


Questions? Contact Valerie Lane

Koliva/Kutya


Sun Jan 23 - Carole S

Commemoration Loaves


Jan 2 - Mike W	 Jan 9 - Tanya F	 Jan 16 - Pat S	 	 Jan 23 - Ken T


Jan 30 - Fr Michael 

For other schedules (Candle stand, Fellowship/Coffee Hour, Church School, etc.) see the Church Schedules bulletin board in the church hall.


